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CEDARVILLE COLLEGE

24 Years
588 Games

24.5 Average Year

NBA F.C.% : F.G.M. Avg. 3.7
3.7 X 24.5 = 90.6
Cedarville College =@ P.G.M.

Cedarville College Career 90 X 3 = 270 (250

NBA F.T.% : F.T.M, Avg. 1.5
1.5 X 2h.5 = 36.7

Cedarville 0011eg<{@ F.T.M.

Cedarville College Career 37 X 3 = 111

NBA 82 game cut off

F.G.M. 300 Avg. 3.7

F.T.M. 125 Avg. 1.5



1960 ~ 61
1961 - 62
1962 ~ 63
1963 ~ 6k
1964 ~ 65
1965 - 66
1966 -~ 67

1967 - 68
1968 -~ 69
1969 = T0
1970 -~ T1
19TL = 72
1972 -~ T3
1973 = Th
197k -~ 75
1975 = 76
1976 - T7

1977 ~ 78

MVP

. Smith

. Walthall
. Smith

. Carter

. Carter

. Knott

. Knott
. McDonald

. McDonald
. McDonald
. Boert]e
. Holbrook
. Watson

. Eck

. Young

. Young

. Wood

. Reep

J. Reep

22,
19.
22.

23.
16.

2L,
26.
16.
19.
11.
18,
15.
1T
1k,
17.
19.

N

—~J

(o)) N (029

h

Reb.

13.0
2.8
5.7

11.6
T:5
8.8
7.3
£.9



* 28,0
P.P.G. * 26.4
* 24.6
* 23.6

* 22.6

21.0
20.7
20.3

T
19.3
19.0
19.0
18.9
18.8
187
18.5

18.5

18.1

(21) -

SINGLE SEASON

. Reese

. MeDonald

. McDonald

. Knott

. Knott

. Carter

. Smith

. Atherton

Reese

Holbrook

. Carter

. Holbrook
. Reep

. Knott

. Warren

. Reese

. Lones

. Walthall
. Iick

. Mounts

. Moody

¥ MOC Scoring Champion

58-59
68-69
67-68
66-6T
65-66
63-64
60-61
T0-71
57-58
69-T0
6L4-65
TO=T1
T7-78
6Lh-65
68-69
56-5T
T6~TT
61-62
T2-T3
T7T-18
5k-55

(Scoring average) (Over 18.0)



713
617
590
567
564
545
533
538

512
(10) -

SINGLE SEASON (Rebounds)
NAME GAMES YEAR
19.5 G. Walthall (23) 1960-61
173 D. Carter (24) 1962-63
16.8 D. Carter (20) 1961-62
16.2 D. Carter (27) 196465
16.1 M. Wilson (25) 1966-67
16.0 D. Carter (25) 1963-6k4
15+7 G. Walthall (20) 1962-63
1h.2 D. Atherton (27) 1969-T0
k4.2 G. Holbrook (20) 1969-T0
13.9 J. Entner (20) 1960-61
POINTS SCORED

NAME | GAMES YEAR

B. McDonald (27) 1968-69

P. Reese (22) 1958-59

B. McDonald (2k) 1967-68

A. Knott (2h) 1966-67

D. Carter (25) 1963-64

D. Atherton (26) 1970-T1

J. Reep (28) 1977-78

D. Carter (27) 1964-65

A. Knott (23) 1965-66

A. Knott (27) 196L-65

(Top 10)



Fom,

(Over 90 FZM)
{NBA Standards)

SINGLE SEASON F.5.%

5549 (174/311) J. Reep 1976-T7
54.8 (200/366) D. Carter 1963-6L
52.6 (200/380) G. Holbrook 1970-T1
52.0 (206/396) J. Reep 1977-18
51.3 (151/295) J. Osborn 1963-6k4
51.1 (181/354) S. Young 1972-73
51.0 (10L/20k) G. McDowell  1969-T0
50.7 (102/201) L. Waite 1965-66
50.4 (11L/288) M. Combs 196465
50.0 (167/335) G. Walthall 196L-65
(10) -
SINGLE SEASON F.T.%2  (Over 37%)
(NBA Standards)
88.4 R. Watson (38/43) 1972~73
87.6 S. Young (78/89) 1972-T3
87.5 L. Moody (113/129)  1956-5T
85.7 B. McDonald (114/133) 1967-68
82.6 D. Burtner (38/46) 1974-75
82.5 E. Mounts (127/154)  1977-78
82.4 R. Watson (70/85) 1973-Th
62.1 R. Watson (87/106) 197172
81.9 B. McDonald (135/165)  1968-69
.81.6 B. Trefzger (80/98) 1969-70
(10) -
81.h N. Smith (48/59) 1961-62
80.5 M. Combs (99/123) 1964-65




163
153
1kl
136
135
129
127
12k
118

118

289
238
23k
227

226

Most F.T. (Top 10)
D. Carter 1963-64
P. Reese 1957-58
P. Reese 1958-59
D. Tomson 1954-55
B. McDonald 1968-69
J. Reep 1977-78
E. Mounts 1977-78
P. Reese 1956-57
J. Myers 1973-Th
D. Carter 196L-65
Most F.G. (Top 10)
B. McDonald 1968-69
P. Reese 1958-59
B. McDonald 1967-68
A. Knott 1966-6T
B. MdDonald 196L4-65
D. Atherton 1970-T1
A. Knott 1965-66
N. Smith 1960-61
S. Young 1974=T5
J. Reep 1977-78
D. Carter 196465

SINGLE SEASON

(10] =~

(10) -

239
222
199
195
195
169
168
165
163
158

633
518
482
b7
468
462
L59
45L
h52

L9

Most FI' ATT (Top 10)
D. Carter 1963-64
P. Reese 1958-59
D. Thomson 195L4~55
D. Carter 196L4-65
P. Reese 1957-58
J. Reep 1977-78
P. Reese 1956-57
B. MeDNonald 1968-69
J. Myers 1973-Th
D. Atherton 1970-T1
Most F.G. ATT (Top 10)
B. McDonald 1968-69
A. Knott 1966-67
A. Knott 196L-65
D. Smith 197k4-T5
D. Boertje 1969-T0
E. Mounts 1977-78
D. Jeremish 1960-61
D. Atherton 1970-T1
N. Smith 1960-61
J. Olsen 1963-6L



SINGLE SEASON (Most Fouls)

102 D. Cooms (29) 1975-T6
96 M. Book (26) 1973-Th
91 T. Clapp (24) 1972-73
91 J. Entner (23) 1960-61
87 D. Reep (28) 1977-78
87 K. Waiters (28) 1977-78
87 B. Humphries (28) 1956-57
86 G. Walthall (27) 196465
86 D. Carter (27) 196465
85 D. Carter (25) 196364

(10) -~

SINGLE SFASON ASSISTS (Top 10)

216 D. Cooms 1975-76
1Lk D. Cooms 1974-T75
125 K. Waiters 1976-T7
118 B. McDonald 1968-69
317 D. Branon 1972-T3

SINGLE SEASON RECOVERIES (Top 5)

67 K. Waiters 1976-T77
60 D. Cooms 1975-T6
56 D, Branon 1971-72
53 L. Eck 1972-73
50 D. Coams 19Th-75
52 K. Waiters 1977-78

(8ince 1972)



197879
1977718
1976~TT
1975-76
19T4~T5
1973-Th
1972=13
1971~72
1970-T71
1969 -T0
1968-69
1967-68
1966-67
1965-66
1964-65
1963-64
1962-63
1961-62
1960-61
1959-60

J.
gy
JC

D.

CAPTATNS

Potter
Reep
Reep

Cooms

. Young

. Potter

. Eck

. Branon

. Atherton
. McDowell
. McDonald
. Waite

. Waite

. Smith
« Smith

. Entner



1950
Findlay
Ashland
Defiance
Cedarville
Bluffton

N ww =

1953

Findley
Defiance

Ohio Northern
Bluffton
Ashland
Cedarville

Ow 390

1956

Defiance X
Findlay
Ashland

Ohio Northern
Wilmington
Bluffton
Cedarville

O WV OO +

—

1929

Findlsy 10
Defiance 8
Wilmington 8
Bluffton 6
Ohio Northern 6
Ashland 3

Cedarville 1 1
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M.0.C.
BASKETBALL
1950-1978

1951

Ashland
Findlay
Defiance

Ohio Northern
Bluffton
Cedarville

1954

Findlay
Bluffton
Defiance
Ashland

Ohio Northern
Cedarville

1997

Defiance
Findley
Wilmington
Ohio Northern
Bluffton
Ashland
Cedarville

1960

Defiance

Ohio Northern
Ashland
Findlay
Wilmington
Bluffton
Cedarville

C U OO
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O 5100 O Fuiut VO
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H
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1952

Findlay
Defiance

Ohioc Northern
Ashland
Bluffton
Cedarville

19252

Findlay
Defiance

Ohio Northern
Ashland
Wilmington
Bluffton
Cedarville

1958

Wilmington
Findlay
Defiance
Bluffton
Ashland

Ohio Northern
Cedarville

1961

Defiance

Ohio Northerm
Ashland
Wilmington
Cedarville
Bluffton
Findlay
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A

M.0.C,
Basketball continued

1962 W L 1963 v L 1964 ¥ L
Ashland 11 1 Defiance 6 2 Wilmington 7 1
Ohioc Northern 9 3 Ashland Lou Cedarville 6 2
Defiance T 5 Wilmington o4 Ashland Lo
Findlay 5 7 Bluffton 3 5 Bluffton 2 6
Wilmington 5 7 Cedarville 3 5 Defiance 1 7
Cedarville 3 9
Bluffton 2 10
1965 1966 1967
Cedarville 8 0 Bluffton 9 1 Defiance 7 1
Bluffton Ly Ashland 6 L4 Bluffton 5 3
Wilmington 2 6 Defiance 6 4 Cedarville o4
Defiance 0 8 Cedarville 5 5 Malone 2 6
Ashland 6 2 Malone 3 7 Wilmington 2 6
Wilmington 1 9
1968 1969 1970
Findley 9 1 Cedarville 7 3 Defiance 9 1
Defiance 8 2 Defiance 7 3 Bluffton 6 L
Bluffton 6 L *Bluffton 5 5 Wilmington 6 k4
Cedarville L 6 Wilmington E 5 Findlay L 6
Malone 2 8 Findlay L 6 Malone 3 7
Wilmington 1 9 Malone 2 8 Cedarville 2 8
¥Includes two forfeits
to Findlay
1971 1972 1973
Findlay 9 1 Urbana 8 0 Rio Grande 6 2
Defiance 6 4 Rio Grande 5 3 Urbana 5 3
Wilmington 6 k4 Malone L L Ohio Dominican 4 U4
Bluffton 5 5 Ohio Dominican 2 6 Malone 3 5
Cederville 3 7 Cedarville 1 7 Cedarville 2 6
Malone 1 9
1974 1975 1976
Malone 9 1 Malone 9 1 ** Malone £
Urbana 8 2 Rio Grande 8 2 Tiffin 9 3
Rio Crande 6 L Ohio Dominican 4 6 Cedarville T5
Cedarville 4 6 Padasvelilie L6 Rio Grande T 5
Tiffin 2 8 Tiffin 3 7 Urbana 6 6
Ohio Dominican 1 ¢ Urbana 2 8 Ohio Dominican @ 10
Mt. Vernon 111

(*¥)ineligible for o) dp



M.0.C.

.4

Basketball continued

1977

Rio Grande 13

Malone
Walsh
Tiffin

Cedarville

Urbana

Ohio Dominican
Mt. Vernon

Year

W

et

10

N W &1 CoONO
NHE O3 O0W &

=

Player

1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967:
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
19Tk
1975
1976
1977
1978

Bob Wortman
Walter Hobbie
Harold Wolfe
Harold Wolfe
Dan Simpson
Jack Purtell
William Pace
Jack Harner
Fred Polinski
Ron Reese
George Keller
Norris Smith
Ray Etzler

Ray Etzler
Dozier Carter
Dozier Carter
Allen Knott
Allen Knott
Bruce McDonald
Bruce McDonald
Tom Vessely
Tom Vessely
Jim Underwood
Ken Richardson
Ron Lambert
Mark Klein
Jim Noe

Jim Noe

Tom Volarich

(*¥) All-time highs

1978

Rio Grande
Malone
Cedarville
Walsh
Urbana

QOhio Dominican

niffin
Mt. Vernon

P=gh ¥ R RV V2 ¥ ]

MOC CAGE SCORING CHAMPIONS

School

Findlay
Wilmington
Findlay
Findlay
Wilmington
Ashland
Defiance
Wilmington
Findlay
Cedarville
Findlay
Cedarville
Defiance
Derliance
Cedarville
Cedarville
Cedaxrville
Cedarville
Cedarville
Cedarville
Wilmington
Wilmington
Ohio Dominican
Ohic Dominican
Rio Grande
lalone

Rio Grande
Rio Grande
Malone

FG

161
187
285
304%
196
ihT
245
1A8
176
207
214
209
161
186
200
206
211
20
238
279
196
195
261
172
142
228
322
21k
230

FT

80
93
101
96
1,38

145

8L
12k
1h1
63
69
131
117
163
118
99
113
11k
122
103
108
131
105
10L
96
134
89
5

k62
LeT
671
TOL#
52k
439
586
Lén
L79
355

Lol

L87
W51
189
563
530
521
567
590
680
h95
498
653
Lho
388
2592
778
517
535

no
-
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(12) -

(20} -

(25) -
(26) -

Name

A.

B.

I

v}

Knott

McDonald

Reese

. Carter

. Young

. Walthall
. Atherton
. Moody

. Reep

. Smith

. Smith

. Jeremiah

. Holbrook

Waite

. Lones

. Wentzel

. Thomson

Cooper

. Watson
.Waiters
. Potter
. Humphrey

. Branon

Entner

. Wood

D. Cooms

. Eck

CAREFR SCORERS

Points
2056
1994
1930
173L
1531
1406
1335
1309
1279
113k
1126
1062
8oL
827
Th2
Thl
707
700
697
676
674
670
668
663
654
632
€31

Years
196468
1965-69
1956-60
1961-65
1971-75
1960-6L
1967-T1
195L-58
1974-78
1959-63
197h-7T
1956~60
1969-T1
1964-68
1974=TT
1954-58
1953-56
1964-68
1971~Th
1974-78
1971-Th
1956-59
1969-73
1956-59
197h=7T
1972-76

19TL-T3



(33) -

Career Scorers continued

D.

M.

Boert Je

Combs

. McDowell

. Warren

. Burtner

. Mounts

617
604
549
512
510

509

1968-T0
1963-65
1968-T1
1968-69
1972-76
1977-78



CAREER

CAREER SCORING AVERAGE

A.

P

Bl

G.

D.

N.

L.

D,

G‘

S.

(10) -

CAREER REBOUNDS

Knott
Reese
MeDonald
Helbrock
Cearter
Smith
Moody
Jeremish
Walthall

Young

D.

G

D.

Carter

Walthall

Atherton

. Knott

. Young

Smith

. Waite
. Holbrook

. Reep

Wood

Avg.
21.6

20.9
20.1
19.9
18.0
16.2
15.4
15.2
15.1

14.9

1561
1366
1246
975
893
665
651
608
545
L5

(Over TOO Pts)

196468
1956-60
1965-69
1969-T1
1961-65
1959-63
1954-58
1959-63
1960-6L

1971-T5

1961-65
1960-64
1967-T1
1964-68
19T 1=(2
19TU=TT
196L4-68
1969-T1
1974-78
19TL-T77

Pts.
2056

1930
1994

894
173k
113k
1309
1062
1406

1331




(10) -

16.2
1k,
13.
133
12.1

10:3

—3
Vi O =

106
103
103
101

101

99
98
96
93
93

93
(r0) -

CAREFR REBOUND AVERAGE

. Carter

. Walthall
. Holbrook
. Wilson

. Atherton
. Knott

. Young

. Smith

. Waite

. Wood

1961-65
1960-65

1667-T1

1969-T1 (
1965-67

1954-68
197E~T5
1974 -T77
1964-.58

1975=7T

CARFER GAMES FLAYED

Jd.

sl

Reep

Young

. Atherton

. Waiters

. Burtner

. McDonald

. Branon

. Carter

. Knott

. Walthall

. Cooms

1974-78
19T1-75
1967~T1
1974-78
1972-75
1965-69
1969-173
1961-65
196%4-68
1060-6hL

1972~76



CAREER F.G.M. CAREER F.G.A.

8k2 A. Knott 196L4-68 1871 A. Knott 196L4-68
816 B. McDonald 1965-69 1772 B. McDonald 1965-69
654 D. Carter 1961-65 1341 5. Young 1971-75
622 S. Young 1971~75 1302 D. Carter 1961-65
554 P. Reese 1956-60 1243 D. Atherton 1967-T1
536 D. Atherton 1967-7T1 1232 D. Smith 197L-TT
525 L. Moody 1954-58 1158 D. Jeremiah 1959-63
511 J. Reep 1974-78 1119 N. Smith 1959-63
495 D, Smith 1974-T77 1008 J. Reep 1974-78
L85 N. Smith 1956-60 932 G, Walthall 1960-64
10) = (10) -

CAREER F.G.% (Over 250 F.G.M.)

50.6 (511/1008) J. Reep 1974-78
50.6 (365/720) G. Holbrook 1969-T1
50.2 (654/1302) D. Carter 1961-65
48.0 (257/535) D. Wood 197h=T77
46.9 (289/616) L. Waite 196L4-68
46.3 (622/1341) S. Young 1971-75
46.0 (816/1772) B. McDonald 1965-69
45.3 (304/671) S. Lones 19T74-T77
45.0 (842/1871) A. Knott 1964-68
LL.6 (L16/932) G. Walthall 1960-6k

(10) -



CAREER FTM CAREER FTA
4o2 D. Carter 1961-65 T3z D. Carter 1961-65
418  P. Reese 1956-60 586 P. Reese 1956-60
37k A. Knott 196L-68 492 A. Knott 196L4-68
362  B. McDonald 1965-69 . 463 D. Thomson 1953-56
297 D. Thomson 1953-56 Ll B. McDonald 1965-69
287 S. Young 1971-75 395 L. Waite 196468
265  J. Reep 1974-78 379 J. Reep 19T74-78
259 L. Moody 1954-58 363 S. Young 1971-75
256 L. Waite 1964-68 360 D. Atherton 1967-71
253 D, Atherton 196771 352 L. Moody 195k4-58
(10) -
CAREER FT%  (Over 150 FTM)

83.3 (195/234) R. Watson 1971-Th

82.0 (362/441) B. McDonald 1965-69

T9.4 (287/363) S. Young 1971-T5

8.4 (164/209) N. Smith 1956-60

TT3 (154/199) D. Burtner 1972-76

T6.3 (161/211) M. Combs 1963-65

T6.0 (37k/492) A. Knott 196468

75.3 (156/207) D. Cooper 1964-68

73.6 (198/269) B. Humphery 1956-59

T35 (259/352) L. Moody 1954-58

(10) -



¥ Active Players

+ No. Retired

CEDARVIL%VggL%‘E;ng%\ITE}!ER STATS DATE: 1953-78 VARSITY (Numbers Not Rounded)
‘%aa Field Goals Free Throw’s .;Total Ga.mei Rebounds ' .5"@%% AO&QE OQi?ji

HAME X | e M ‘ A £ 0 M A £ [ Pts. | AvE.s  motad Avg !;_‘i j{gf'o_;;é:og .“_ Y‘irs ‘
s Koottt 95 § si2 §18711 45.0 H37h 492 . 975 l10.3 \ - ~li _ . 'i 1964-68  (4) l
Z, McDonald 99 816 |1772 | 46.0 51362 L |82.0 1199h ?O.l ’i 423 u.3l - - - l 19%£5-69 (4)
%. Reese 68;2i55u° - i‘- lhs” {ss |71.3" 12930 oot - - e - T arst] aese-6o () ‘
T. Carter 96 | 654 1302 | 50.2 1.2 Brae 57.5 .%173L 18,0 322§ 1961-47 (\) J
5. Young | 103 || 622|131 h6.3i;287 363 |79.4 @1531 "[;h.g | 272 11 1971-75 (k) i__
:. Walthall 6"(;3 u16" '932“;)414.6.“181' 320° [56.5"|1k06 p5.1 | 1366 14,7 | - - 226" | 1060-64 (1)
Z. Azherton 103 || 536 |1243 | 43.1 | 253  |360 ]70.2 1335 (3.0 } 12L6 12,1 Y - - - l1967—71 (4)
Z. Moody 85 ||525 |- - l259 352 |73.5 0309 Q5.4 h - - ” - - i268 195458 () |
*. Reep 106 § 511 |1008 E%s 379  169.9 51279 2.1 § 5ks 5.1 % 151 71 | 201 || 1974-78 (L)
%. Smith Js _ 485" [1119° | 43.3°||16% ° [209° [78.4 !11131& 6.2 I 230° 3.3'9. - - 121271 1959-63 ()
=, Smith 84 Lhgs |1232 i)4c».3 134 {210 |63.8 1@126 F3.h 665 7.9 160 1o6ﬁ 214 || 1974-~T7 (3)
*. Jeremian 1977 1| et 200 (329 |63.5 [pog2” hs.2%|| b0t 5.9t - = | 105963 ()
. Holbrook k5 11365 (16k {285 |57.5 i89h 19.9 | 608 13.5 || - - |- 1969-71  (2)
b eite 87 || 289 256 (395 |64.8 [p21 b.s | 65 s - - J- 196168 (1)
. Lones 61 ||30% 671 [L45.3 {134 1188 |71.2 z{711:2 12,2 l 392 6.4 | 82 1 L8 | 98 1| 197k-77  (3)
E. Wentzel 86 {295 = - 151° 1235 [o.2 Fhl B.6 '1 - - - P J 2Ll *f{ 1954-58 (4)
1. frmomson |53 ||2os |- |- |[zor |u63 jeua fror p3.3 I - _ | - - 7188 j[195356  (3) |



* Active Players

+ No. Retired

CEDARVIL%gvgnggngggﬁ?ER STATS DATE: 1953-78 VARSITY ,(NuMberS Not Rounded)
. &%@ T Field Goals ': Free Throws hTot al Gme= Reboundsi %L -,,":“?:ii AJ:, ' o“i :g
‘\: No. | A p E M A ;:,‘ Pts. | AvE.:  motal - Ave Pﬁéb §é9 ;@:gy , Years f

5. Cooper 69 | 272 | 665 [80.9 !156 207 |75.3 r7oo | 10.1] 229 133 i‘“ - b - | 19662 (h) i
2. watsonv——- 61 251 | 562 |4k.¢ 5195 234 §83.34!697 ; 11.&@ 173 2.8 L 228 |ITs 109 i 1971-74 (3) :
¥, Waiters 101 || 23 | 549 jub.2 E§189 303 |62.3 Q676 E 6.61 bh 'h.s 316 7T § 2ok g 197h-78 (L) t
B. Potter 61 | 296 679 3.3 ‘é 82 |113 —Tf2.5 67k {11.0 271 Pl 72 was 255 %\ 197174 (3) W
3. Humphery |06 181 |- - §l95 269 |73.6 |6T0  10.1 - - - - 5 190 gi 1956-59  (3)

. Branon 5155” 284 723.i39.2 ElOO 151 |66.2 ||668 6.8 288 1 2.9 ‘286' 97 104 i 1969-73 {
J Entner 66 || 217 |- } 160 [2u8 |68.1 (|663 10.03 - 5 g - | ook | 1956-59  (3) T
D. Wood 67 || 25T |535 k8.0 |0 et 64.5 |lesk | 9.7| TS 7.0 fgza 77 é 185 Ai 197811 (3) ||
D. Cooms 93 || 2b9 |55k ph.9 [l13% |95 [68.7 632 [ 6.7 | 18 © 1.9 fhan Y139 | 247 || 197216 (4)

.. Bk 34 2y |u95 ho.2 ||143 [196 |[72.9 |63 18.5[" 195 5.7 5127 80 9k - | 1971-73 (2)

D. Boertye 53 || 260 [622 k1.8 |[121 {215 |56.2 ’617' 11.657 265 5.0 {= - - 1968-70 (2) I
M. Combs b9 || 251 |s576 %3.5 161|211 [76.3 [lbok | 12.3] 178 3.6 ﬂ- = 135 || 1963-65 (2) |
&. eDemell 62 215 | k416 }51.6 107 |157 |68.1 |i5Lk9 8.81 Li7 6.7 g- - - 1968-~71  (3)

B. Warren 27 204 L3k LL7.1! 104|155 |67.1 (512 | 18.9| 293 10.8 || - - g 1968-69 (1}

D. Burtner 101 178 |L416 |L2,7 (/154 199 |[77.3 i51o 5.0l 378 3.7 i?g T 143 1972-76 (&)
$E. Mounts 28 3191 k62 1&1.9 127 |15k [82.5 509 18.1§v 156 5.6 1103 43 |15 | 1977-78  (1)#* E--
§. Wilson 35 !@220 433 |50.8 |3 |95  [bs.2 %83 |13.8] u66 13.3 |~ |- glohT; 1965-67  (2) ||
C. Teronton an L aen ER ShRc AN CaC I AL = v ' ' '




* Active Players

+ No. Retired

CEDARVILLE COLLEGE CAREER STATS DATE: 1953-78 VARSITY (Numbers Not Rounded)
(Over 250 pts.)
i% Field Goals Free Throws ?Total‘ T Rebounds & é;fﬁ é§>§|
5 Q@ y i ) 2o R & .
RAME & | No. M A 1 % M A } z ‘ Pts. A’vrg. » Total © Avg !t vo_:” - 00 ) ?f'q;o’g :4‘ Years
! ' . XA ‘ L
L. Richardson | 61 || 201 |L72 | k2.5]/83 |129 | 64.3 || 473 i 7.8 | 120 2.6 |- |- | 57 H 1963-66  (3) ||
R. Lapp 53 |l 186 |- |- 1113|205 %5&.1 1463 8.7 I - = - = 30 1952-56  (3)
‘ . - : , v |
J. Olsen 36 191 | &6 | 39.3[ 48 7T |62.3 | 433 | 12.0f L7 1.3 1= - ii 77 1962-64 2)
3. Totner ue [l 158" |- |- Jize2” 202" |60.3 fju31” 9.&# - - - wwa
J. Csborn 28 172 | 336 | 511l 60 {o1 65.9 §h03 . 10.6% 2L8 6.5 ii_ - % Q5 i 1062-6L  (2) ;
! , ) i :
J. Zarreson by || 146 | 238 i 1.3 107 |16k |65.2 | 397 | 9.0 ? 151 3.4 ;i- - i - ” 1970-72  (2) ¢
. | | % 1 !‘
L. ® 67 || 129 | 301 ] 42,9 133 {208 [63.9 11391 | 5.8 | 18k 2.7 || - - - e |
. Reno Sl i [ =2 R o 1968-70  (3) :
SR — 2271 132 32h'i bo.7] 128" {163° | 72.u ||382° 17.4) 76" 3.5 |t 28" | ur” i 1973-7h (1)'?
™. Allen 48 148 | 356 L 41.5 | 58 85 |68.2 ‘357 7.4 78 1.6 % 1kg 63 112 } 1976-78 (2)*§
£. Stirn so || 169 |- - 116 |167 |69.4 [[35% | 7.1 | - - - - 81 H 1953-56  (3)
. ! "..-\.--—
B. Melford 3 142 | 336 | L2.2|| 68 105 |64.7 l1352 9.5 236 6.5 4 69 36 112 1972-73 o
o ! | . | 197675 (2) |
Drill 39 135 | 341 | 39.5] 70 96 |72.9 |I3k0 8.7 i 190 h.o - - 93 1964-66  (2)
| i
D. Spencer 3k k2 | 326 | 43.5] 52 7 67.5 (/336 9.9 ] 66 1.9 || - - 65 1961-63 (2)
s f _ !
*D. Reep 28 || 146 | 322 |L5.3|| 34 |54 |63.0 (326 11.6’ 193 6.9 [I 57 17 87 } 1977-78  (13%}
D. Tnstcher | 7h || 118 |313 |37.6/[88 [128 |68.7 (324 | L) 133 1.8 190 9 | 108 | 1973-76 (k) 1
Jacob oy |l 1uy |- = 36 | kb |82.0 ‘32h | 13.5y - - » ~ 3k || 1957-58 (1)'§
. . L y H
B, Trefzger 50 || 101 |237 {L2.6(|118 |1k |81.9 1318 | 6.k || 236 LT - - i - 197370 (2) i
! R ' i
l I ' ' ! :



	1977-1978 Men's Basketball Statistics
	Recommended Citation

	KM_227-20220315153247

